
ORDINANCE NO. 000-4    AN ORDINANCE AUTHORIZING 
An AMENDMENT TO CONTRACT 
APPROVED BY THE CHICAGO  
TRANSIT BOARD                      

           
 
 

WHEREAS, Contracts originally approved by the Transit Board now 
require approval of contract amendments; now, therefore: 
 

BE IT ORDAINED BY CHICAGO TRANSIT BOARD  
Of THE CHICAGO TRANSIT AUTHORITY: 

 
SECTION 1.  The Chairman of said Board, or her designee, is authorized 

to approve the following amendment: 
 

1.1_ Contract C98FI7495 - HNTB Corporation 
Original Ordinance No. 99-113 

Amendment No. 1 provides for the contract scope to include 
performance of a Value Engineering Study, which is required to be 
completed by January 29, 2000 in order for the Authority to be 
able to submit a complete full funding grant agreement application 
for Blue Line Douglas Branch by the February 1, 2000 deadline. 

Addition: (0) - Amendment to Scope of Services 
Revised contract amount - $10,000.000.00 (maximum authorized contract 
amount) 

 
SECTION 2.  This ordinance shall be in full force and effect from and after its 

passage. 
 
APPROVED:      PASSED: 
 
 
 
______________________________   ___________________________ 

     Chairman               Assistant Secretary 
 

January 18, 2000               January 18, 2000 
 
 
 

 


	1.1_ Contract C98FI7495 - HNTB Corporation

